

# Morrow County Hospital Foundation FAQ Sheet

## What is the Morrow County Hospital Foundation?

The Morrow County Hospital Foundation functions as a separate 501 (c) 3 organization whose purpose is to seek charitable contributions and disperse those funds, under the direction of a volunteer Board of Directors, for the benefit of Morrow County Hospital.

## Why does the hospital seek ongoing charitable contributions?

Like all hospitals, Morrow County Hospital is affected by significant and rapid changes in healthcare. The continuing challenges include keeping up with state-of-the-art medical technology and equipment while remaining competitive with for-profit healthcare ventures. Further reductions in reimbursement by government healthcare programs (Medicare and Medicaid) and increasing bad debt incurred by unemployed patients can impact hospital services.

# How does the Foundation benefit the community?

Through the generosity and support of donors, thr Morrow County Hospital Foundation is able to accept donations that can be used for up-to-date services and programs that will provide quality healthcare close to home. By being able to provide the latest in imaging services, surgery and outpatient therapies, family members can be assured that they will have local access to the care they need.

# What recent Foundation purchases have resulted from donations to Morrow County Hospital?

Between 2022 and 2023, the Morrow County Hospital Foundation has invested more than \$600,000 in hospital equipment, including a new nuclear imaging camera, laboratory chemistry analyzer, as well as new landscaping on the grounds of the hospital.

### Who makes up the Morrow County Hospital Foundation Board?

Morrow County Hospital Foundation Board members are part of the Morrow County community. They are your neighbors, business owners, civic leaders and healthcare workers. Members of the Foundation Board are recommended by the Foundation members and appointed by the Morrow County Hospital Board of Directors.

### What are ways I can contribute to the Morrow County Hospital Foundation?

Contributions to the foundation may be financial in nature through repetitive or one-time gifts of cash, major gifts or in-kind donations.

For more information on ways to support the Morrow County Hospital Foundation please contact:

Michael Hyek, PhD, President & CEO, Morrow County Hospital

419-949-3182